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Preliminary Results MacDougall's Russian Auctions 25-27 November

Lot Artist Title £ Total $ Total Euro Total
3 POHITONOV, IVAN Hunting Scene 57,044 87,277 66,741
4 KOLESNIKOV, STEPAN Fishermen Repairir 40,019 61,229 46,822
5 MANEVICH, ABRAHAM View of Kiev 50,869 77,829 59,516
6 SOMOV, CONSTANTINE 122 original ink drar 1,179,919 1,805,276 1,380,505
8 SOMOQOV, CONSTANTINE Erotic Drawing 13,438 20,559 15,722
9 SOMOV, CONSTANTINE Erotic Drawing 21,500 32,895 25,155
17 BEGROV, ALEXANDER Approach to St. Pel Sold Sold Sold
18 AIVAZOVSKY, IVAN Approaching the Ci 226,344 346,306 264,822
23 KALMAKOV, NIKOLAI Leda and the Swan 223,769 342,366 261,809
24 GLUCKMANN, GRIGORY Reclining Nude Sold Sold Sold
28 ISSUPOFF, ALESSIO The Steppe Bride 229,944 351,814 269,034
29 LEVITAN, ISAAK The lllumination of © 1,090,594 1,668,608 1,275,995
30 STELLETSKY, DMITRI Boyar Couple 87,919 134,516 102,865
36 KRACHKOVSKY, IOSIF Landscape with Sef 88,849 135,939 103,953
39 VOROBIEV, MAKSIM View of Blagovesct 541,169 827,988 633,167
47 KONENKOV, SERGEI Female Nude 42,224 64,602 49,402
48 ERZIA, STEPHEN Female Head 75,569 115,620 88,415
53 SHUKHAEV, VASILY Gremi 52,869 80,889 61,856
58 CHIPARUS, DEMETER Secret Sold Sold Sold
59 CHIPARUS, DEMETER Dancer Sold Sold Sold
61 CHIPARUS, DEMETER Indiscreet Sold Sold Sold
501 KHARITONOV, ALEKSANDR The Princessina L 40,989 62,713 47,957
502 SITNIKOV, VASILY Cloudy Landscape 22,844 34,951 26,727
504 YAKOVLEV, VLADIMIR Three Flowers 4,031 6,168 4,717
507 PLAVINSKY, DMITRY Shell of a Turtle dex 59,755 91,425 69,913
509 KHARITONOV, ALEKSANDR Fairy Tale No. 2 59,294 90,719 69,374
516 SVESHNIKOV, BORIS Iyulski Ubor 25,875 39,589 30,274
517 TSELKOV, OLEG Mask 24,008 36,731 28,089
530 CHUIKOV, IVAN Seascape 1 52,469 80,277 61,388
532 FAIBISOVICH, SEMION The "Shell" Truck 65,145 99,672 76,220
534 ZVEZDOCHETOV, KONSTAN Fedichka's Skittle 22,402 34,275 26,210
535 ZVEZDOCHETOV, KONSTAN As Small as the Sk 16,270 24,892 19,035
550 PRIGOV, DMITRY Ubei-Luby 3,334 5,102 3,901
551 PRIGOV, DMITRY Entrance 5,335 8,163 6,242
573 NEY, ALEXANDER Jazz 5,822 8,907 6,812
575 NEIZVESTNY, ERNST Untitled 24,908 38,108 29,142
576 NEIZVESTNY, ERNST Untitled 24,908 38,108 29,142
578 CHEMIAKIN, MIKHAIL Untitled 16,605 25,406 19,428
579 NEIZVESTNY, ERNST Untitled 24,908 38,108 29,142
580 NEIZVESTNY, ERNST Untitled 24,908 38,108 29,142
583 NEIZVESTNY, ERNST Untitled 24,908 38,108 29,142
584 NEIZVESTNY, ERNST Untitled 24,908 38,108 29,142
591 WEISBERG, VLADIMIR Composition with T 60,000 91,800 70,200
593 STEINBERG, EDUARD Abstract Compositit 19,373 29,640 22,666
597 KRASNOPEVTSEV, DMITRY Composition with a 65,719 100,550 76,891
604 TSELKOV, OLEG Boy with Balloons 238,406 364,761 278,935
607 KALININ, VIATCHESLAV The "Shizo" Dance 21,340 32,650 24,968
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Lot Artist
612 BELUTIN, ELIY

Title
Upheaval

621 ZVEZDOCHETOV, KONSTAN "Perdo" VLA Emani
622 ZVEZDOCHETOV, KONSTAN Religion VLA

632 STEINBERG, EDUARD
645 CHEMIAKIN, MIKHAIL
649 BRUSKIN, GRISHA

656 KROPIVNITSKY, LEV
657 KOPEYKIN, NIKOLAI
667 CHUIKOV, IVAN

671 BULATOV, ERIK

676 LOZOVOY, ALEXANDER
685 SOOSTER, YULLO

686 SOOSTER, YULLO

104 ANISFELD, BORIS

105 ANISFELD, BORIS

106 ANISFELD, BORIS

110 LAPCHINE, GEORGE
111 ALTMAN, ALEXANDER
112 ALTMAN, ALEXANDER
114 LANSKOQOY, ANDRE

120 GRIGORIEV, BORIS

124 PAVIL, ELIE ANATOLE
125 PESKE, JEAN

127 SURVAGE, LEOPOLD
129 YAKOVLEV, ALEXANDER
130 SEREBRIAKOVA, ZINAIDA
135 TARKHOFF, NIKOLAI
137 TARKHOFF, NIKOLAI
139 TARKHOFF, NIKOLAI
144 BURLIUK, DAVID

149 BROVAR, YAKOV

159 TCHISTOVSKY, LEV
160 IVANOFF, SERGE

161 RUSAKOV, ALEXANDER
166 LEBEDEV, VLADIMIR
168 SARYAN, MARTIROS
174 NIKONOV, PAVEL

175 VASNETSOV, ANDREI
179 VASNETSOV, ANDREI
207 SHUKHAEV, VASILY
209 TCHISTOVSKY, LEV
219 HANZEN, ALEXEI

231 VASSILIEFF, MARIE
236 LARIONOV, MIKHAIL
237 BURLIUK, DAVID

238 MAREVNA, MARIE

239 SARYAN, MARTIROS
240 GLUCKMANN, GRIGORY
244 DUKKER, EVGENY

256 UNGEWITTER, HUGO

Composition

Still Life with Shells
Notes Revised 6
St. George and the
Battle of Snowmen
Virtual Cloud
Jasmine

Bamboo Alley

Still Life with Pipes
Pipe Smoking
Yellow Flowers
Stage Design for a
Royal Procession b
Village Mill in the Si
Lakeside Village
Seascape

The Café

Workers in the Fiel
Nude with Golden E
View from 39 Boule
Composition with F
Fruit Seller

Still Life with Apples
View of Paris from 1
Vase with Flowers
La Place du Maine,
The Gardener
Birch Trees in Sprir
Reclining Nude in V
Lycette Darsonval ¢
Model

Portrait of the artist
Lake Sevan

Still Life in Blue
Still Life with Samo
Portrait of Irina Vas
Georgian Landscag
Reclining Nude
Seascape

Plate design with F
Still Life with Irises
Still Life with Shells
Mother and Childre
View from the Bank
Equestrienne
Harvesting Mussels
A Noblewoman Alig

263 BOGDANOV-BELSKY, NIKOL Meltwater

277 MAKOVSKY, VLADIMIR
284 RERBERG, FEDOR

The Apple Pickers
Ophelia

£ Total
18,673
14,967
25,379
13,338
4,151
15,221
6,047
4,151
6,227
8,303
2,768
7,763
7,763
24,188
16,125
16,125
31,050
21,994
5,375
29,563
124,969
14,231
23,288
27,169
104,269
57,044
23,288
25,875
27,169
14,781
13,438
25,875
33,579
24,188
181,369
87,919
6,227
12,454
9,686
100,269
18,113
7,763
7,763
162,019
44,694
94,094
26,875
19,406
9,675
10,350
174,369
63,219
2,588

$ Total
28,569
22,900
38,830
20,406
6,351
23,289
9,252
6,351
9,527
12,703
4,234
11,877
11,877
37,007
24,671
24,671
47,507
33,650
8,224
45,231
191,202
21,774
35,630
41,568
159,531
87,277
35,630
39,589
41,568
22,615
20,559
39,589
51,375
37,007
277,494
134,516
9,527
19,054
14,820
153,411
27,712
11,877
11,877
247,889
68,381
143,963
41,119
29,692
14,803
15,836
266,784
96,725
3,959

Euro Total

21,847
17,512
29,694
15,605
4,857
17,809
7,075
4,857
7,285
9,714
3,238
9,082
9,082
28,299
18,866
18,866
36,329
25,733
6,289
34,588
146,213
16,651
27,246
31,787
121,994
66,741
27,246
30,274
31,787
17,294
15,722
30,274
39,287
28,299
212,201
102,865
7,285
14,571
11,333
117,314
21,192
9,082
9,082
189,562
52,292
110,090
31,444
22,705
11,320
12,110
204,011
73,966
3,027
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304 KIKOINE, MICHAEL Still Life with Pansi¢ 2,329 3,563 2,725
307 LANCERAY, EVGENY A Cossack with a B 41,304 63,195 48,325
308 LANCERAY, EVGENY A Cossack with a L 18,813 28,783 22,011
309 LANCERAY, EVGENY Horseman 21,347 32,661 24,976
311 KUTEPOV, NICOLAI Velikokniazheskayz 21,500 32,895 25,155
317 BURLIUK, DAVID Riverhead, New Yo 18,813 28,783 22,011
320 ARAPOFF, ALEXIS PAUL View of Notre Damt 4,031 6,168 4,717
321 WESTCHILOV, KONSTANTIN Rolling Waves 6,047 9,252 7,075
322 WESTCHILOV, KONSTANTIN Seaview 7,391 11,308 8,647
330 SEREBRIAKOFF, ALEXANDE Interior of Serge Ive 36,049 55,155 42,177
336 KALMYKOV, IVAN Temple of the Sleg) 34,814 53,265 40,732
337 KALMYKQV, IVAN Temple of the Impe 34,814 53,265 40,732
343 MICHONZE, GREGOIRE The Playground 4,031 6,168 4,717
344 BURLIUK, DAVID Nude 13,438 20,559 15,722
349 REMIZOV, ALEXEY Melyuzina 3,623 5,542 4,238
357 LATRI, MIKHAIL Zhar-Ptitsa and Par 3,234 4,949 3,784
358 LATRI, MIKHAIL Bouquet of Flowers 3,234 4,949 3,784
364 LATRI, MIKHAIL The Lovers 7,116 10,887 8,325
365 TERECHKOVITCH, CONSTAI lllustration for Hadji 5,822 8,907 6,812
377 TKACHEV, ALEKSEY and SEIl Meadow 10,670 16,325 12,484
384 POPKOV, VIKTOR Monastery 4,031 6,168 4,717
TOTAL 8,130,762 12,440,065 9,512,991
Evening Sale 4,992,679 7,638,798 5,841,434
Contemporary 1,113,208 1,703,208 1,302,453
19th & 20th C 2,024,875 3,098,059 2,369,104

"Sold" indicates post-auction sale.

Total is the total due from the Buyer including Premium, VAT, and other charges.

Omitted lot numbers indicate items that were withdrawn, passed, or unsold as of the publication
of this list. This list is for information purposes only. MacDougall's is not responsible for
typographical errors or omissions.

MacDougall Arts Ltd.
www.macdougallauction.com



